Revision to Policy 4.1.18 Transfer of Credit from Other Institutions
Current Policy:
Fulfillment of General Education through Transfer Credit

Associate’s Degree 

Students transferring from a regionally accredited institution with a baccalaureate-oriented associate’s degree will be considered to have met the general education requirements at Illinois State University

Replacement Policy:

Fulfillment of General Education through Transfer Credit

Associate’s Degree 

· Students who have completed an Associate of Arts (A.A.) from any regionally accredited post-secondary institution will be considered to have met the Illinois State University General Education requirements. 

· Students who have completed an Associate of Science (A.S.) from an accredited, participating Illinois college or university, must complete the transferable General Education Core Curriculum (GECC) either as part of their A.S. degree or by completing the GECC at Illinois State or by transfer credit.  All distribution requirements of each GECC category must be followed; that is, both a humanities and a fine arts course must be completed and at least two different disciplines must be represented in Social and Behavioral Sciences. 

· Students who have completed an A.S. from any regionally accredited post-secondary institution outside the state of Illinois will be considered to have met the Illinois State University General Education requirements.

Rationale for Change:

Because the State of Illinois changed the requirements for the Associate of Science Degree, it will no longer contain the full transferable General Education Core Curriculum.

As a result, the Academic Senate approved changes to Policy 2.1.9, but the change was not also made in Policy 4.1.18. The proposed change brings 4.1.18 into line with 2.1.9.
